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PN: R1136

WĘŻYKI OBROTOWE

PL

1. IDENTYFIKATOR PRODUKTU



1.1 Zastosowanie: Obrotowy wąż BenBow to wysokiej jakości część zamienna, niezbędna do skutecznej pracy 
pistoletów czyszczących BenBow oraz innych kompatybilnych modeli. Tworzy charakterystyczny efekt wiru, który jest 
kluczowy dla optymalnej wydajności czyszczenia.



1.2 Szczegóły dostawcy karty charakterystyki Firma: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - ul. Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 
Wrocław, Polska. Numer kontaktowy w nagłych wypadkach: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de



2. DOSTĘPNE WARIANTY: 
Wężyk obrotowy Blue Storm - x1, x5, x10

Wężyk obrotowy Classic - x1, x5, x10



3. SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZN

 Wskazówki dotyczące konserwacji
 Regularly inspect the hose for signs of wear or damage
 Replace the hose periodically to maintain consistent cleaning efficiency
 Proper maintenance of the hose extends the lifespan of your cleaning gun and ensures optimal performance

 Środki ostrożności
 Ensure all components are securely fastened before operating the cleaning gun
 Always follow the manufacturer's instructions for use and maintenance
 Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) when operating compressed air equipment.



Materiał


Długość


Średnica


Średnica gwintu


Rozmiar nakrętki


Liczba kulek


Kolor


Kompatybilność


Waga

Classic


Silikon


11 cm


0,4 cm


-


-


4


Pomarańczowy


Classic: 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 008


20g


Blue Storm


Teflon, Stal nierdzewna, Silikon


11,5


0,3 cm


9,6 mm


10 mm


4


Niebieski


Blue Storm: 100, 101, 102, 105, 108


40g
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WĘŻYKI OBROTOWE

Odkręć tubkę od pistoletu czyszczącego lub przedmuchowego.

Sprawdź nowy obrotowy wąż pod kątem ewentualnych 
uszkodzeń i upewnij się, że ma odpowiednią liczbę kulek dla 
kompatybilności.

Podłącz nowy wąż do łącznika. Jeśli napotkasz opór, namocz 
wąż w ciepłej wodzie na kilka minut, aby stał się bardziej 
elastyczny.

Chwyć wąż mocno w punkcie połączenia z pistoletem i ostrożnie 
zdejmij go z łącznika.

3

1

4
Przykręć tubkę z powrotem do pistoletu, a następnie przetestuj 
działanie, sprawdzając, czy wąż obraca się płynnie, co zapewni 
optymalną wydajność i skuteczność czyszczenia.5
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WĘŻYKI OBROTOWE

Odkręć tubkę od pistoletu czyszczącego lub przedmuchowego.

Nowy wąż Blue Storm jest fabrycznie wyposażony w oryginalną 
taśmę uszczelniającą, więc nie jest wymagana dodatkowa 
przygotowanie.

Przykręć nowy wąż do gwintu pistoletu i dokręć go mocno za 
pomocą klucza rozmiaru 10.

Użyj klucza rozmiaru 10, aby poluzować i odkręcić gwint węża, 
usuwając stary wąż z pistoletu.

3

1

4
Przykręć tubkę z powrotem do pistoletu, a następnie przetestuj 
system, aby upewnić się, że efekt Blue Storm działa prawidłowo 
oraz że wąż obraca się płynnie, zapewniając optymalną 
wydajność.5
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PN: R1136

ROTATORY HOSES

EN

1. PRODUCT IDENTIFIER



1.1 Relevant uses: The BenBow Rotating Hose is a high-quality replacement part essential for the effective operation of 
BenBow cleaning guns and other compatible models. It creates the characteristic whirlwind effect necessary for 
optimal cleaning performance. Available in two variants—Blue Storm and Classic—these hoses ensure efficient cleaning 
by preventing tangles and allowing effortless maneuverability.



1.2 Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet Company: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 
51-317 Wrocław, Poland. Emergency Contact Number: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de



2. AVAILABLE VARIANTS: 
Rotating Hose Blue Storm - x1, x5, x10

Rotating Hose Classic - x1, x5, x10



3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIO

 Maintenance Tips
 Regularly inspect the hose for signs of wear or damage
 Replace the hose periodically to maintain consistent cleaning efficiency
 Proper maintenance of the hose extends the lifespan of your cleaning gun and ensures optimal performance

 Safety Precautions
 Ensure all components are securely fastened before operating the cleaning gun
 Always follow the manufacturer's instructions for use and maintenance
 Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) when operating compressed air equipment.



Material


Length 

Diameter


Thread Diameter 

Nut size 

Number of Beads


Color


Compatibility 

Weight    

Classic


Silicone


11 cm


0,4 cm


-


-


4


Orange


Classic: 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 008


20g


Blue Storm


Teflon, Stainless Steel, Silicon


11,5


0,3 cm


9,6 mm


10 mm


4


Blue


Blue Storm: 100, 101, 102, 105, 108


40g



HOW TO USE?

P
R

O
C

E
S

S
 C

H
A

R
T

b
e

n
b

o
w

.d
e

ROTATORY HOSES

Unscrew the tube from the cleaning gun or blow gun.

Inspect the new rotary hose for any signs of damage and verify 
that it has the correct number of beads for compatibility.

Attach the new hose to the connector. If you encounter 
resistance, soak the hose in warm water for a few minutes to 
make it more pliable.

Firmly grip the hose at its connection point to the gun and 
carefully pull it off the connector.

3

1

4
Reattach the tube by screwing it back onto the gun then test the 
setup by checking if the hose rotates smoothly, ensuring optimal 
performance and cleaning effectiveness.5
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ROTATORY HOSES

Unscrew the tube from the cleaning gun or blow gun.

The new Blue Storm hose comes pre-equipped with original 
sealing tape, so no additional preparation is required.

Attach the new hose by screwing it into the gun’s thread and 
tighten it securely with the size 10 wrench.

Use a size 10 wrench to loosen and unscrew the hose thread, 
removing the old hose from the gun.

3

1

4
Reattach the tube by screwing it back onto the gun then test the 
system to ensure the Blue Storm effect is functioning correctly 
and confirm that the hose rotates smoothly for optimal 
performance.5
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PN: R1136

ROTIERENDE SCHLÄUCHE

DE

1. PRODUKTIDENTIFIKATOR



1.1 Relevante Anwendungen: Der BenBow Rotationsschlauch ist ein hochwertiges Ersatzteil, das für den effektiven 
Betrieb der BenBow Reinigungspistolen und anderer kompatibler Modelle unerlässlich ist. Er erzeugt den 
charakteristischen Wirbeleffekt, der für eine optimale Reinigungsleistung notwendig ist. Erhältlich in zwei Varianten – 
Blue Storm und Classic – sorgt dieser Schlauch für effizientes Reinigen, verhindert Verwicklungen und ermöglicht 
müheloses Manövrieren.



1.2 Angaben zum Lieferanten des Sicherheitsdatenblatts Firma: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 
51-317 Wrocław, Polen. Notfall-Telefonnummer: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de



2. VERFÜGBARE VARIANTEN: 
Rotierender Schlauch Blue Storm – x1, x5, x10

Rotierender Schlauch Classic – x1, x5, x10



3. TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIO

 Pflegehinweise
 Regularly inspect the hose for signs of wear or damage
 Replace the hose periodically to maintain consistent cleaning efficiency
 Proper maintenance of the hose extends the lifespan of your cleaning gun and ensures optimal performance

 Sicherheitsvorkehrungen
 Ensure all components are securely fastened before operating the cleaning gun
 Always follow the manufacturer's instructions for use and maintenance
 Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) when operating compressed air equipment.



Material


Länge


Durchmesser


Gewindedurchmesser


Muttern-Größe


Anzahl der Kugeln


Farbe


Kompatibilität


Gewicht

Classic


Silikon


11 cm


0,4 cm


-


-


4


Orange


Classic: 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 008


20g


Blue Storm


Teflon, Edelstahl, Silikon


11,5


0,3 cm


9,6 mm


10 mm


4


Blau


Blue Storm: 100, 101, 102, 105, 108


40g
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ROTIERENDE SCHLÄUCHE

Schrauben Sie die Röhre von der Reinigungs- oder Blaspistole ab.

Untersuchen Sie den neuen Rotationsschlauch auf Schäden und 
stellen Sie sicher, dass er die richtige Anzahl Kugeln für die 
Kompatibilität hat.

Befestigen Sie den neuen Schlauch am Anschluss. Wenn 
Widerstand auftritt, tauchen Sie den Schlauch für einige Minuten 
in warmes Wasser, um ihn geschmeidiger zu machen.

Greifen Sie den Schlauch fest an seinem Verbindungspunkt zur 
Pistole und ziehen Sie ihn vorsichtig vom Anschluss ab.

3

1

4
Schrauben Sie die Röhre wieder an die Pistole und testen Sie das 
System, indem Sie prüfen, ob der Schlauch sich reibungslos 
dreht, um optimale Leistung und Reinigungseffizienz zu 
gewährleisten.5
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ROTIERENDE SCHLÄUCHE

Schrauben Sie die Röhre von der Reinigungs- oder Blaspistole ab.

Der neue Blue Storm-Schlauch ist bereits mit originalem 
Dichtungsband ausgestattet, sodass keine zusätzliche 
Vorbereitung erforderlich ist.

Befestigen Sie den neuen Schlauch, indem Sie ihn in das Gewinde 
der Pistole schrauben und mit dem 10er-Schlüssel festziehen.

Verwenden Sie einen 10er-Schlüssel, um das Gewinde des 
Schlauchs zu lösen und abzuschrauben, und entfernen Sie den 
alten Schlauch von der Pistole.

3

1

4
Schrauben Sie die Röhre wieder auf die Pistole und testen Sie das 
System, um sicherzustellen, dass der Blue Storm-Effekt korrekt 
funktioniert und der Schlauch sich reibungslos dreht, um 
optimale Leistung zu gewährleisten.5
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PN: R1136

TUYAUX ROTATIFS

FR

1. IDENTIFIANT DU PRODUIT



1.1 Usages pertinents : Le tuyau rotatif BenBow est une pièce de rechange de haute qualité, essentielle pour le bon 
fonctionnement des pistolets de nettoyage BenBow et autres modèles compatibles. Il génère l’effet tourbillonnant 
caractéristique, indispensable pour une performance de nettoyage optimale. Disponible en deux variantes – Blue Storm 
et Classic – ce tuyau garantit un nettoyage efficace en évitant les nœuds et en permettant une maniabilité sans effort.



1.2 Détails du fournisseur de la fiche de sécurité Entreprise : Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 
51-317 Wrocław, Pologne. Numéro d’urgence : +48 784 996 532, Email : info@benbow.de



2. VARIANTES DISPONIBLES : 
Tuyau rotatif Blue Storm - x1, x5, x10

Tuyau rotatif Classic - x1, x5, x10



3. SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUE

 Conseils d'entretien 
 Regularly inspect the hose for signs of wear or damage
 Replace the hose periodically to maintain consistent cleaning efficiency
 Proper maintenance of the hose extends the lifespan of your cleaning gun and ensures optimal performance

 Précautions de sécurité 
 Ensure all components are securely fastened before operating the cleaning gun
 Always follow the manufacturer's instructions for use and maintenance
 Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) when operating compressed air equipment.



Matériau


Longueur


Diamètre


Diamètre du filetage


Taille de l’écrou


Nombre de billes


Couleur


Compatibilité


Poids

Classic


Silicone


11 cm


0,4 cm


-


-


4


Orange


Classic: 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 008


20g


Blue Storm


Téflon, acier inoxydable, silicone


11,5


0,3 cm


9,6 mm


10 mm


4


Bleu


Blue Storm: 100, 101, 102, 105, 108


40g
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TUYAUX ROTATIFS

Dévissez le tube du pistolet de nettoyage ou de soufflage.

Inspectez le nouveau tuyau rotatif pour vérifier l’absence de 
dommages et assurez-vous qu’il possède le nombre correct de 
billes pour la compatibilité.

Fixez le nouveau tuyau au connecteur. Si vous rencontrez une 
résistance, faites tremper le tuyau dans de l’eau tiède pendant 
quelques minutes pour le rendre plus souple.

Saisissez fermement le tuyau au niveau de son point de 
connexion avec le pistolet et retirez-le délicatement du 
connecteur.

3

1

4
Fixez le nouveau tuyau au connecteur. Si vous rencontrez une 
résistance, faites tremper le tuyau dans de l’eau tiède pendant 
quelques minutes pour le rendre plus souple.5
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TUYAUX ROTATIFS

Dévissez le tube du pistolet de nettoyage ou de soufflage.

Le nouveau tuyau Blue Storm est déjà équipé d’un ruban 
d’étanchéité d’origine, aucune préparation supplémentaire n’est 
donc nécessaire.

Fixez le nouveau tuyau en le vissant dans le filetage du pistolet, 
puis serrez-le solidement avec la clé de taille 10.

Utilisez une clé de taille 10 pour desserrer et dévisser le filetage 
du tuyau, puis retirez l’ancien tuyau du pistolet.

3

1

4
Revissez le tube sur le pistolet et testez le système pour vous 
assurer que l’effet Blue Storm fonctionne correctement et que le 
tuyau tourne en douceur pour une performance optimale.5
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PN: R1136

TUBI ROTANTI

IT

1. IDENTIFICATORE DEL PRODOTTO



1.1 Usi rilevanti: Il tubo rotante BenBow è un ricambio di alta qualità essenziale per il funzionamento efficace delle 
pistole di pulizia BenBow e altri modelli compatibili. Crea l'effetto vortice caratteristico, necessario per ottenere 
prestazioni di pulizia ottimali. Disponibile in due varianti – Blue Storm e Classic – questi tubi assicurano una pulizia 
efficiente prevenendo grovigli e consentendo manovre senza sforzo.



1.2 Dettagli del fornitore della scheda di sicurezza Azienda: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 
51-317 Wrocław, Polonia. Numero di emergenza: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de



2. VARIANTI DISPONIBILI: 
Tubo flessibile rotante Blue Storm - x1, x5, x10

Tubo flessibile rotante Classic - x1, x5, x10



3. SPECIFICHE TECNICH

 Suggerimenti per la manutenzione
 Regularly inspect the hose for signs of wear or damage
 Replace the hose periodically to maintain consistent cleaning efficiency
 Proper maintenance of the hose extends the lifespan of your cleaning gun and ensures optimal performance

 Precauzioni di sicurezza
 Ensure all components are securely fastened before operating the cleaning gun
 Always follow the manufacturer's instructions for use and maintenance
 Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) when operating compressed air equipment.



Materiale


Lunghezza


Diametro


Diametro della 

filettatura


Dimensione del dado


Numero di sfere


Colore


Compatibilità


Peso

Classic


Silicone


11 cm


0,4 cm


-


-


4


Arancione


Classic: 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 008


20g


Blue Storm


Teflon, acciaio inossidabile, silicone


11,5


0,3 cm


9,6 mm


10 mm


4


Blu


Blue Storm: 100, 101, 102, 105, 108


40g
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TUBI ROTANTI

Svitare il tubo dalla pistola di pulizia o di soffiaggio.

Ispeziona il nuovo tubo rotante per verificare eventuali segni di 
danni e assicurati che abbia il numero corretto di sfere per la 
compatibilità.

Collega il nuovo tubo al connettore. Se incontri resistenza, 
immergi il tubo in acqua tiepida per alcuni minuti per renderlo 
più flessibile.

Afferra saldamente il tubo nel punto di collegamento alla pistola 
e rimuovilo delicatamente dal connettore.

3

1

4
Riavvita il tubo sulla pistola e testa il funzionamento 
controllando che il tubo ruoti senza problemi, assicurando 
prestazioni ottimali ed efficacia nella pulizia.5

2

IT



COME SI USA

P
R

O
C

E
S

S
 C

H
A

R
T

b
e

n
b

o
w

.d
e

TUBI ROTANTI

Svitare il tubo dalla pistola di pulizia o di soffiaggio.

Il nuovo tubo Blue Storm è già dotato di nastro sigillante 
originale, quindi non è necessaria alcuna preparazione 
aggiuntiva.

Fissa il nuovo tubo avvitandolo nel raccordo della pistola e 
stringilo saldamente con la chiave da 10.

Utilizza una chiave da 10 per allentare e svitare il raccordo del 
tubo, rimuovendo il vecchio tubo dalla pistola.

3

1

4
Riavvita il tubo sulla pistola e testa il sistema per assicurarti che 
l’effetto Blue Storm funzioni correttamente e che il tubo ruoti 
senza problemi per prestazioni ottimali.5
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PN: R1136

MANGUERAS GIRATORIAS

ES

1. IDENTIFICADOR DEL PRODUCTO



1.1 Usos relevantes: La manguera giratoria BenBow es una pieza de repuesto de alta calidad, esencial para el 
funcionamiento efectivo de las pistolas de limpieza BenBow y otros modelos compatibles. Crea el característico efecto 
de remolino necesario para un rendimiento de limpieza óptimo. Disponible en dos variantes – Blue Storm y Classic – 
estas mangueras garantizan una limpieza eficiente al evitar enredos y permitir una maniobrabilidad sin esfuerzo.



1.2 Detalles del proveedor de la ficha de seguridad Empresa: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 
51-317 Wrocław, Polonia. Número de contacto de emergencia: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de



2. VARIANTES DISPONIBLES: 
Manguera giratoria Blue Storm - x1, x5, x10

Manguera giratoria Classic - x1, x5, x10



3. ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICA

 Consejos de mantenimiento
 Regularly inspect the hose for signs of wear or damage
 Replace the hose periodically to maintain consistent cleaning efficiency
 Proper maintenance of the hose extends the lifespan of your cleaning gun and ensures optimal performance

 Precauciones de seguridad
 Ensure all components are securely fastened before operating the cleaning gun
 Always follow the manufacturer's instructions for use and maintenance
 Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) when operating compressed air equipment.



Material


Longitud


Diámetro


Diámetro de la rosca


Tamaño de la tuerca


Número de bolas


Color


Compatibilidad


Peso

Classic


Silicona


11 cm


0,4 cm


-


-


4


Naranja


Classic: 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 008


20g


Blue Storm


Teflón, acero inoxidable, silicio


11,5


0,3 cm


9,6 mm


10 mm


4


Azul


Blue Storm: 100, 101, 102, 105, 108


40g
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MANGUERAS GIRATORIAS

Desenrosca el tubo de la pistola de limpieza o de soplado.

Inspecciona la nueva manguera giratoria para detectar daños y 
verifica que tenga el número correcto de bolas para garantizar 
la compatibilidad.

Conecta la nueva manguera al conector. Si encuentras 
resistencia, sumerge la manguera en agua tibia durante unos 
minutos para que sea más flexible.

Sujeta firmemente la manguera en su punto de conexión con la 
pistola y retírala con cuidado del conector.

3

1

4
Vuelve a enroscar el tubo en la pistola y prueba el conjunto 
comprobando que la manguera gire suavemente, asegurando un 
rendimiento óptimo y eficacia en la limpieza.5
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MANGUERAS GIRATORIAS

Desenrosca el tubo de la pistola de limpieza o de soplado.

La nueva manguera Blue Storm viene equipada con cinta de 
sellado original, por lo que no se requiere preparación adicional.

Coloca la nueva manguera enroscándola en la rosca de la 
pistola y apriétala firmemente con la llave del tamaño 10.

Utiliza una llave del tamaño 10 para aflojar y desenroscar la 
rosca de la manguera, quitando la manguera vieja de la pistola.

3

1

4
Vuelve a enroscar el tubo en la pistola y prueba el sistema para 
asegurarte de que el efecto Blue Storm funciona correctamente 
y que la manguera gira suavemente, garantizando un 
rendimiento óptimo.5

2

ES



BENBOW 
ROTERANDE SLANGAR

T
E

C
H

N
IC

A
L

 D
A

T
A

 S
H

E
E

T
b

e
n

b
o

w
.d

e

PN: R1136

ROTERANDE SLANGAR

SE

1. PRODUKTIDENTIFIERARE



1.1 Relevanta användningsområden: BenBow roterande slang är en högkvalitativ reservdel som är avgörande för effektiv 
drift av BenBow rengöringspistoler och andra kompatibla modeller. Den skapar den karakteristiska virveleffekten som är 
nödvändig för optimal rengöringsprestanda. Tillgänglig i två varianter – Blue Storm och Classic – säkerställer dessa 
slangar effektiv rengöring genom att förhindra trassel och möjliggöra enkel manövrering.



1.2 Leverantörens uppgifter för säkerhetsdatabladet Företag: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 
51-317 Wrocław, Polen. Nödnummer: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de



2. TILLGÄNGLIGA VARIANTER: 
Roterande slang Blue Storm - x1, x5, x10

Roterande slang Classic - x1, x5, x10



3. TEKNISK SPECIFIKATIO

 Underhållstips
 Regularly inspect the hose for signs of wear or damage
 Replace the hose periodically to maintain consistent cleaning efficiency
 Proper maintenance of the hose extends the lifespan of your cleaning gun and ensures optimal performance

 Säkerhetsåtgärder
 Ensure all components are securely fastened before operating the cleaning gun
 Always follow the manufacturer's instructions for use and maintenance
 Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) when operating compressed air equipment.



Material


Längd


Diameter


Gängdiameter


Mutterstorlek


Antal kulor


Färg


Kompatibilitet


Vikt

Classic


Silikon


11 cm


0,4 cm


-


-


4


Orange


Classic: 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 008


20g


Blue Storm


Teflon, rostfritt stål, silikon


11,5


0,3 cm


9,6 mm


10 mm


4


Blå


Blue Storm: 100, 101, 102, 105, 108


40g
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ROTERANDE SLANGAR

Skruva loss röret från rengöringspistolen eller blåspistolen.

Inspektera den nya roterande slangen för eventuella skador och 
verifiera att den har rätt antal kulor för kompatibilitet.

Fäst den nya slangen på kopplingen. Om du stöter på motstånd, 
blötlägg slangen i varmt vatten i några minuter för att göra den 
mer flexibel.

Greppa slangen ordentligt vid anslutningspunkten till pistolen 
och dra försiktigt av den från kopplingen.

3

1

4
Skruva tillbaka röret på pistolen och testa systemet genom att 
kontrollera att slangen roterar smidigt, vilket säkerställer 
optimal prestanda och rengöringseffektivitet.5

2
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ROTERANDE SLANGAR

Skruva loss röret från rengöringspistolen eller blåspistolen.

Den nya Blue Storm-slangen levereras färdig med 
originaltätningstejp, så ingen ytterligare förberedelse krävs.

Fäst den nya slangen genom att skruva in den i pistolens gänga 
och dra åt den ordentligt med 10 mm nyckeln.

Använd en 10 mm nyckel för att lossa och skruva loss slangens 
gänga och ta bort den gamla slangen från pistolen.

3

1

4
Skruva tillbaka röret på pistolen och testa systemet för att 
säkerställa att Blue Storm-effekten fungerar korrekt och att 
slangen roterar smidigt för optimal prestanda.5

2

SE
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PN: R1136

OTOČNÉ HADICE

CZ

1. IDENTIFIKÁTOR PRODUKTU



1.1 Relevantní použití: Otočná hadice BenBow je vysoce kvalitní náhradní díl, nezbytný pro efektivní provoz čisticích 
pistolí BenBow a jiných kompatibilních modelů. Vytváří charakteristický vířivý efekt, který je klíčový pro optimální čisticí 
výkon. Dostupná ve dvou variantách – Blue Storm a Classic – tyto hadice zajišťují efektivní čištění, zabraňují zamotání a 
umožňují snadné manévrování.



1.2 Údaje o dodavateli bezpečnostního listu Společnost: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - ul. Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 
51-317 Wrocław, Polsko. Nouzové telefonní číslo: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de



2. DOSTUPNÉ VARIANTY: 
Rotační hadice Blue Storm - x1, x5, x10

Rotační hadice Classic - x1, x5, x10



3. TECHNICKÁ SPECIFIKAC

 Tipy na údržbu
 Regularly inspect the hose for signs of wear or damage
 Replace the hose periodically to maintain consistent cleaning efficiency
 Proper maintenance of the hose extends the lifespan of your cleaning gun and ensures optimal performance

 Bezpečnostní opatření
 Ensure all components are securely fastened before operating the cleaning gun
 Always follow the manufacturer's instructions for use and maintenance
 Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) when operating compressed air equipment.



Materiál


Délka


Průměr


Průměr závitu


Velikost matice


Počet kuliček


Barva


Kompatibilita


Hmotnost

Classic


Silikon


11 cm


0,4 cm


-


-


4


Pomerančový


Classic: 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 008


20g


Blue Storm


Teflon, Nerezová ocel, Silikon


11,5


0,3 cm


9,6 mm


10 mm


4


Modrý


Blue Storm: 100, 101, 102, 105, 108


40g
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OTOČNÉ HADICE

Odšroubujte trubku z čisticí nebo ofukovací pistole.

Zkontrolujte novou otočnou hadici na případné poškození a 
ujistěte se, že má správný počet kuliček pro kompatibilitu.

Připojte novou hadici ke konektoru. Pokud narazíte na odpor, 
namočte hadici na několik minut do teplé vody, aby změkla.

Pevně uchopte hadici v místě připojení k pistoli a opatrně ji 
sejměte z konektoru.

3

1

4
Přišroubujte trubku zpět k pistoli a otestujte sestavu kontrolou, 
zda se hadice hladce otáčí, což zajistí optimální výkon a účinnost 
čištění.5
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OTOČNÉ HADICE

Odšroubujte trubku z čisticí nebo ofukovací pistole.

Nová hadice Blue Storm je již vybavena originální těsnicí páskou, 
takže není vyžadována žádná další příprava.

Připevněte novou hadici našroubováním do závitu pistole a 
pevně ji utáhněte pomocí klíče velikosti 10.

Pomocí klíče velikosti 10 povolte a odšroubujte závit hadice a 
odstraňte starou hadici z pistole.

3

1

4
Přišroubujte trubku zpět k pistoli a otestujte systém, abyste se 
ujistili, že efekt Blue Storm funguje správně a hadice se hladce 
otáčí pro optimální výkon.5
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PN: R1136

ROTERENDE SLANGEN

NL

1. PRODUCTIDENTIFICATIE



1.1 Relevante toepassingen: De BenBow roterende slang is een hoogwaardige vervangingsonderdeel, essentieel voor de 
effectieve werking van BenBow reinigingspistolen en andere compatibele modellen. Het creëert het kenmerkende 
werveleffect dat nodig is voor optimale reinigingsprestaties. Verkrijgbaar in twee varianten – Blue Storm en Classic – 
zorgen deze slangen voor efficiënt reinigen door knopen te voorkomen en moeiteloze manoeuvreerbaarheid mogelijk te 
maken.



1.2 Gegevens van de leverancier van het veiligheidsinformatieblad Bedrijf: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - st. 
Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wrocław, Polen. Noodcontactnummer: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de



2. BESCHIKBARE VARIANTEN: 
Roterende slang Blue Storm - x1, x5, x10

Roterende slang Classic - x1, x5, x10



3. TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIE

 Onderhoudstips
 Regularly inspect the hose for signs of wear or damage
 Replace the hose periodically to maintain consistent cleaning efficiency
 Proper maintenance of the hose extends the lifespan of your cleaning gun and ensures optimal performance

 Veiligheidsmaatregelen
 Ensure all components are securely fastened before operating the cleaning gun
 Always follow the manufacturer's instructions for use and maintenance
 Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) when operating compressed air equipment.



Materiaal


Lengte


Diameter


Schroefdraad diameter


Moermaat


Aantal kogels


Kleur


Compatibiliteit


Gewicht

Classic


Siliconen


11 cm


0,4 cm


-


-


4


Oranje


Classic: 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 008


20g


Blue Storm


Teflon, roestvrij staal, siliconen


11,5


0,3 cm


9,6 mm


10 mm


4


Blauw


Blue Storm: 100, 101, 102, 105, 108


40g
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ROTERENDE SLANGEN

Schroef de buis los van het reinigingspistool of blaaspistool.

Inspecteer de nieuwe roterende slang op beschadigingen en 
controleer of het juiste aantal kogels aanwezig is voor 
compatibiliteit.

Bevestig de nieuwe slang aan de connector. Als er weerstand 
optreedt, week de slang enkele minuten in warm water om deze 
soepeler te maken.

Houd de slang stevig vast bij het aansluitpunt op het pistool en 
trek deze voorzichtig los van de connector.

3

1

4
Schroef de buis weer op het pistool en test het systeem door te 
controleren of de slang soepel roteert, wat zorgt voor optimale 
prestaties en reinigingsefficiëntie.5
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ROTERENDE SLANGEN

Schroef de buis los van het reinigingspistool of blaaspistool.

De nieuwe Blue Storm slang is al voorzien van originele 
afdichtingstape, dus extra voorbereiding is niet nodig.

Bevestig de nieuwe slang door deze in de schroefdraad van het 
pistool te draaien en draai deze stevig vast met een sleutel van 
maat 10.

Gebruik een sleutel van maat 10 om de schroefdraad van de 
slang los te maken en schroef de oude slang van het pistool los.

3

1

4
Schroef de buis weer op het pistool en test het systeem om te 
controleren of het Blue Storm-effect correct werkt en of de 
slang soepel draait voor optimale prestaties.5
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